
General $3,033,029

Capital Outlay $1,624,949

Special Education $314,150

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $0.707

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.335

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$18,356

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$18,356Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $961,017,923

Owner Occupied $127,229,607

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $188,885,883

Total $1,277,133,413

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

19.6

31.8%

43.1

$49,157Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

14.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 412.461

9-12 168.243

429.256

181.908

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 591.670 622.576

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 623

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 82

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 17.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 16.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.0%

49

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 902

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 611

Educational Funds $9,635

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 42.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 611.86

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

35

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.7

23.3

20.3

22.8

22.7
106
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Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 10.966 11.412

502 N 2nd St, Groton, SD  57445

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $64,718

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $206,636

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,700,211

PK Instruction $35,275

Adult Instruction $0

$668,354

$31,716

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $16,836

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $220,568

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $4,153,665

County $32,864

State $316,434

Federal $463,441

Total $4,966,404

$1,812,556

$155

$0

$94,193

$970,775

$82

$5,747

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,906,904 $976,604

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$60,517

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$1,460

$0

$239,289

$614,412

$338,182

$0

$59,309

$289

$108,735

$0

$0

$0

$818,640

$15,936

$166,682

$22,583

$18,046

$0

$107,130

$0

$79,891

$105,977

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$169,161 $5,950 $0

$0 $18,356 $0

$691,328 $89,066 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,514,356

$38,907

$0

$175,712

$340,678

$112,178

$0

$237,253

$175,463

$82,386

$35,790

$15,000

$0

$125,396

$763,419

$13,437

$0

$53,267

$201,016

$37,198

$0

$81,367

$40,314

$30,937

$12,582

$1,836

$0

$14,051

$25,135

$14,022

$0

$174,343

$39,542

$12,172

$0

$248,616

$34,819

$6,831

$2,368

$0

$0

$70,582

$169,386

$2,085

$0

$54,321

$4,002

$10,827

$18,356

$152,211

$92,025

$99,790

$9,777

$0

$0

$11,434

$0

$0

$0

$7,362

$0

$0

$0

$0

$108,305

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,247

$0

$0

$275

$52,044

$2,736

$0

$60,948

$14,038

$3,055

$0

$0

$1,025,277

$15,041

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Groton Area School District 06-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$218,896 $223,000

$5,025,262 $1,223,718 $907,381Total Expenditures

$3,853,120 $1,249,423 $628,429 $624,213 $115,667 $1,175,661


