as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Groton Area School District 06-6

502 N 2nd St, Groton, SD 57445

Home County: Brown Area in Square Miles: 902

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	623
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	611
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	611.86
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	82
Home School ADM	42.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	106
% Special Needs Students*	17.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	16.9%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	95.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.4
Number of Graduates	49

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$49,157
Avg Years of Experience	19.6
% with Advanced Degrees	31.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	43.1
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.3
Math	23.3
Reading	23.7
Science	22.8
Composite Score	22.7
Number Tested	35

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$64,718

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	10.966	11.412
KG-8	412.461	429.256
9-12	168.243	181.908
Total	591.670	622.576

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,635

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$18,356
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$18,356

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

\$1,277,133,413
\$188,885,883
\$127,229,607
\$961,017,923

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$3,033,029
Capital Outlay	\$1,624,949
Special Education	\$314,150
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$0.707
Capital Outlay	\$1.335
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
ocal	\$4,153,665	\$1,812,556	\$970,775	Impact Aid	
ounty	\$32,864	\$155	\$82	Bond Redemption	
State	\$316,434	\$0	\$5,747	Capital Projects	
ederal	\$463,441	\$94,193	\$0	Food Service	
Γotal	\$4,966,404	\$1,906,904	\$976,604	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,700,211	\$105,977	\$668,354
PK Instruction	\$35,275	\$1,460	\$31,716
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$239,289	\$59,309	\$166,682
Administration Services	\$614,412	\$289	\$22,583
Fiscal Services	\$169,161	\$5,950	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	s \$0	\$18,356	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$691,328	\$89,066	\$0
Transportation Services	\$338,182	\$108,735	\$18,046
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$16,836	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$818,640	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$220,568	\$15,936	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,025,262	\$1,223,718	\$907,381

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,514,356	\$763,419	\$25,135	\$169,386	\$0	\$2,247
PK Instruction	\$38,907	\$13,437	\$14,022	\$2,085	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$175,712	\$53,267	\$174,343	\$54,321	\$7,362	\$275
Administration Services	\$340,678	\$201,016	\$39,542	\$4,002	\$0	\$52,044
Fiscal Services	\$112,178	\$37,198	\$12,172	\$10,827	\$0	\$2,736
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$18,356	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$237,253	\$81,367	\$248,616	\$152,211	\$0	\$60,948
Transportation Services	\$175,463	\$40,314	\$34,819	\$92,025	\$108,305	\$14,038
Other Support Services	\$82,386	\$30,937	\$6,831	\$99,790	\$0	\$3,055
Community Services	\$35,790	\$12,582	\$2,368	\$9,777	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$15,000	\$1,836	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,025,277
Co-Curricular	\$125,396	\$14,051	\$70,582	\$11,434	\$0	\$15,041
Total Expenditures	\$3,853,120	\$1,249,423	\$628,429	\$624,213	\$115,667	\$1,175,661

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.